# 503035609 10/27/2014

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3082207

SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNME	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		recorded on Reel 013581 F	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNOR NAME previously recorded on Reel 013581 Frame 0300. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT.		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA				
		Name	Execution Date		
JOHN T. POTTENGEI	R		08/29/2002		
DAVID L. STEELE			09/04/2002		
RECEIVING PARTY	ΔΤΑ				
Name: ATWOOD MOBILE PRODUCTS, INC					
Street Address:	2791 RE	2791 RESEARCH DRIVE			
City:	ROCHE	STER HILLS			
State/Country:	MICHIG	MICHIGAN			
Postal Code:	48309	48309			
PROPERTY NUMBEF Property Typ		Number			
Patent Number:		0480261			
	( be sent to if provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will	at is unsuccessful, it will be sent I be sent via US Mail.		
Email:		17-231-7403 cott.simmonds@btlaw.com			
		SCOTT M. SIMMONDS	_		
Address Line 1:		1 S. MERIDIAN ST.	MERIDIAN ST.		
Address Line 4:	I	INDIANAPOLIS, INDIANA 46204			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		47262-100	47262-100		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		SCOTT M. SIMMONDS	SCOTT M. SIMMONDS		
SIGNATURE:		/SMS/	/SMS/		
DATE SIGNED:		10/27/2014	10/27/2014		
Total Attachments: 4 source=D480261Correc source=D480261Correc source=D480261Correc source=D480261Correc	ctiveAssignn ctiveAssignn	nent#page2.tif nent#page3.tif			

Form PTO-1595 REC( 12-20	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office					
(Rev. 03/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)						
	317191 autorned original documents or copy thereof.					
CIU,	D Wame and address of receiving party(ies)					
	IONName: ATWOOD Mobile Troduct					
John T. Pottenger						
David L. Steele 12.6-02	Intellectual Property Dept.					
Additional name(s) of conveying partyles) attached? 📑 Yes X No	Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.					
3. Nature of conveyance:						
🖵 Assignment 📮 Merger						
Security Agreement Grange of Name	Street Address: 2791 Research Drive					
	2731 Research Drive					
Cher	City: Rochester State MI. Zip: 48309					
08/29/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🛱 No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):						
If this document is being filed together with a new appl	ication, the execution date of the application is:					
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)					
Additional numbers at	Itached? 📮 Yes 📮 No					
	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:					
concerning document should be mailed:	40.00					
Name:Casimir R. Kiczek	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$					
Intellectual Property Dept.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.						
	8. Deposit account number:					
Street Address:	500865					
2791 Research Drive						
CityRochester State: MI. Zip: 48309	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE					
9. Statement and signature.						
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and correct and any attached copy					
is a true copy of the original document.						
Name of Person Signing Signature Date						
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:						
/2002 TDIAZ1 00000062 500865 29166959 Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231						
18021 40.00 CH						
	DATENT					
)	PATENT					

REEL: 013581 FRAME: 0300

05-2	3-2003				
Form <b>PTO-1595 R</b> (Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): John T. Pottenger David L. Steele 5-1・つう	Internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	Intellectual Property Dept.				
3. Nature of conveyance:   Image: Assignment Merger   Image: Security Agreement Change of Name   Image: Other Other	4750 Hiawatha Drive				
22/22/22	City: Rockford State: IL Zip: 61103				
08/29/02 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 🖌 No				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
Additional numbers	attached? TYes TNo				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$				
Dura Automotive Systems, Inc.	8. Deposit account number: 500865				
Street Address:					
City: Rochester Hills State: MI Zip: 48309	IF THARGES OLCUR, OS M RESULT OF THIS MOOVE COMMUNICATION, CHARGE SAME TO THE ABOVE ALCOUNT.				
	SE THIS SPACE				
9. Signature.					
Jennifer Sinkovich Name of Person Signing	May 19, 2003 Signature Date				
	wer sheet, attachments, and documents: 3				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments MAY 0 1 2003 MAY 0 1 2003					
PATENT REEL: 014085 FRAME: 0530					

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, John T. Pottenger residing at 1291 Wallace Pkwy., Rockton Illinois 61072 and David L. Steele residing at 921 Cleveland Street, Beloit WI. 53511; hereinafter referred to as "assignors." Are the sole owners of artistic improvements and inventions and all design patent application and design patent rights therefor identified as "TWO BURNER COOKTOP," and

Whereas, Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. is a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same design patents and design patent applications.

NOW AND THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of, which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said artistic improvements and inventions and all design patents, design patent applications, design rights thereof, therefor, and herein, including without limitation said continuations thereof, all design patents, which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all design patents, which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered, to assignee, its successors and assigns. It is further covenanted and agreed by the assignor, that at assignee's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignee, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application, design patent, design patent right, or other right or property covered by this Agreement, and the United States Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States Design Patents granted on any of said applications to assignce as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters design patent granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the under signed:

Inventor Signature: John T. Pottenger

Date Signed: 8/29/02

Title:\_\_\_\_\_

Inventor	Signature	
----------	-----------	--

David L. Steele

Date Signed:\_\_\_\_\_

Title:

# PATENT REEL: 014085 FRAME: 0531

PATENT REEL: 034066 FRAME: 0417

#### DESIGN PATENT

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas we, John T. Pottenger residing at 1291 Wallace Pkwy., Rockton Illinois 61072 and David L. Steele residing at 921 Cleveland Street, Beloit WI. 53511; hereinafter referred to as "assignors." Are the sole owners of artistic improvements and inventions and all design patent application and design patent rights therefor identified as "TWO BURNER COOKTOP." and

Whereas, Atwood Mobile Products, Inc. is a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 2791 Research Drive, Rochester Hills Michigan 48309, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same design patents and design patent applications.

NOW AND THEREFORE, for good an valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of, which are hereby acknowledged, all right, title, and interest in the United States and throughout the world, in, to, and under said artistic improvements and inventions and all design patents, design patent applications, design rights thereof, therefor, and herein, including without limitation said continuations thereof, all design patents, which may be granted thereon, all reissues and extensions thereof, all right to sue for past infringement thereunder, all design patents, which may be granted to said improvements and inventions by states or nations other than the United States, or by other authority, entity, or organization, and all applications therefor, are hereby sold, assigned, transferred, and delivered, to assignee, its successors and assigns. It is further covenanted and agreed by the assignor, that at assignce's request any and all applications, affidavits, assignments, and other instruments will be made, executed, and delivered as may be necessary or desirable to secure for or vest in assignce, its successors, or assigns any improvement, inventions, right, title, interest, application. design patent, design patent right, or other right or property covered by this Agreement, and the United States Commissioner of patents and Trademarks is hereby requested and authorized to issue any and all United States Design Patents granted on any of said applications to assignee as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same, and appropriately empowered officials of foreign countries are hereby authorized to issue any letters design patent granted on any of said applications to assignce as owner of the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Assignment has been executed below by the under signed:

Inventor Signature:\_\_\_\_\_\_ John T. Pottenger

Title:\_\_\_

Inventor Signature: David L. Steele

Title

Date Signed:\_\_

Date Signed: 9/2/02

### SREGORDED:612/16/2002

# PATENT REEE:574085 FRAME:0532

PATENT REEL: 034066 FRAME: 0418

**RECORDED: 10/27/2014**